



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

[3331]

**TUESDAY ,THE FIRST DAY OF APRIL
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FIVE**

PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE SUBBA REDDY SATTI

WRIT PETITION NO: 21976/2024

Between:

M/s Pavithra Foam Products and Others

...PETITIONER(S)

AND

The Reserve Bank Of India and Others

...RESPONDENT(S)

Counsel for the Petitioner(S):

1.VIMAL VARMA VASI REDDY

Counsel for the Respondent(S):

1.S SATYANARAYANA MOORTHY

2.V DYUMANI

The Court made the following:

At request of learned counsel for the petitioners to file rejoinder, list the matter on 08.04.2025 under the same caption.

SUBBA REDDY SATTI, J

Dated: 01.04.2025
TVN